CB-23-2004 – AN ACT CONCERNING THE ISSUANCE AND SALE OF SPECIAL 

OBLIGATION BONDS for the purpose of providing that special obligation bonds may be issued 

from time to time under the provisions of this Act, in an amount not to exceed the aggregate 

principal amount of Sixty-five Million Dollars ($65,000,000) in order for the County to finance 

the construction of the public infrastructure improvements; making certain findings and 

determinations concerning the public benefit and purpose of such special obligation bonds; 

providing that such special obligation bonds shall be payable from the amounts levied and

[...]

CB-24-2004 – AN ACT CONCERNING ISSUANCE AND SALE OF SPECIAL 

OBLIGATION BONDS for the purpose of providing that special obligation bonds may be issued 

from time to time under the provisions of this Act, in an amount not to exceed the aggregate 

principal amount of Ninety-five Million Dollars ($95,000,000) for the County finance a portion of 

the costs of the convention center; making certain findings and determinations, among others, 

concerning the public benefit and purpose of such special obligation bonds; providing that such 

special obligations bonds authorized to be issued hereby shall be payable from the amounts levied